

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 266 OF 2026

Kedari Shamu ShindePETITIONER
V/S
Hanmantrao Salokhe Gramin Bigar ShetiRESPONDENT
Sahakari Pathsanstha Mydt And Others

AKASH M. MURUDKAR FOR PETITIONER
J. P. PATIL, AGP FOR RESPONDENT / STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 18th March, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)